CITY OF NAPERVILLE
AWARD OF CHANGE ORDER #1
CONTRACT NUMBER 17-035

Requesting Department:  Department of Public Works

Procurement Name: Roofing Inspection and Evaluation
Recommended Vendor: Tremco Weatherproofing Technology Inc.
Amount of Award: $14,550 (Total Award $83,875)
DISCUSSION:

On January 27, 2017, the City Manager awarded Contract 17-035 to Tremco Weatherproofing
Technology Inc. (Tremco) to conduct roof inspections at 57 municipal facilities for the Department
of Public Works - Public Buildings Operations (DPW-PBO). Tremco has completed the roof
inspections and has provided DPW-PBO with reports that will allow staff to develop an aggressive
maintenance plan to extend the life of roofs in acceptable condition or replace roofs nearing critical
condition

Tremco has recommended the City restore rather than replace thirteen of the inspected roofs. Roof
restoration extends the life of roofs up to 20 years and costs up to 80 percent less than a full roof
replacement. However, before the restorations can be completed, an infrared analysis must be
performed to ensure the existing insulation is dry. The not to exceed cost to perform this work at
all thirteen locations is $12, 350.

In addition, the metal room at Fire Station 7 has a leak. Despite multiple attempts to repair it, the
leak continues to return. A water test is required to identify the source of the leak in order to
complete a permanent repair and protect the building assets. Tremco has proposed to perform the
water test for a cost not to exceed $2,200.

This change order is requested in the amount of $14,550 to complete the infrared analysis at the
13 facilities and the water test at Fire Station 7.

FISCAL IMPACT:
CIP #: MB176

MB176 — Municipal Facilities Roof Replacement

This project includes inspections, assessments, evaluations and repairs of 106 roofs at 57 municipal
buildings. The life expectancy of a roof is 20-25 years. Inspections allow the city to determine
which facilities qualify for replacements or repairs.

Roof inspections and evaluations are budgeted to the capital improvement program and
professional services accounts listed below. A total of $397,000 is budgeted for inspections in
CY2017. The requested change order is within budget.

Account Number Fund Description | Total Budget Amount
332-4240-418.70-80 G.O. Bond $110,000
332-4240-418.70-89 G.O Bond $996,250
410-4240-418.70-89 Electric Fund $48,000




RECOMMENDATION

Approve the Award of Change Order #1 to Contract 17-035, Roof Inspection and Evaluation to
Tremco Weatherproofing Technology Inc. for an amount not to exceed $14,550, and a total award

of $83,875
ATTACHMENTS
1. Prior Award
2. CIP Page
SUBMITTED BY:
W 7/‘%7L %M/}Uﬂ,ﬂ, 7/(3/r7
\Richard Dublinski Date Rachel Mayer Date
Department of Public Works Chief Procurement Officer / S
7171

PPROVED BY:

Jap N Iy

Dougfas A. Krieger ¢
City Manager

N7

Date




2
g &
@ s )
M r
5 €
=
E
AT THONT
& g
A g
A m
B len 3 sumssden &
.
1€ ¥3w @
A Bl A S IDA Y
HELLY [ BN HEL A B
AT NOEXO Y
W07 Y Iy Uigny paly
AV NOsy¥3d4ar
SnoleA :10}09g

g :39poo Mobajen

L10¢C

:Jes ) 19bpng

sse'si’l 0 cTvLLe zegiere 009‘9¢€ 000°26¢ 000°s) sjejol
000°0L 0 0 0 0 000'0L 000'SL juejNsuon
§5€'8.8°L 0 €zr'Lie zee'ere 009'9€€ 000'22¢ 0 uoRoNIsu0Y

dio [ejoL 1202 0202 6102 8102 2102 Jebpng Aiobaje) asuadxgy

910z
Arewwng 3509 199foig

SSe'giy’L 0 ixa Wi zeeeve 009'9ge 000°26¢ slejol
SSE00P'L 0 £Zr'LLE zee'eve 009'9E€ 000'6¥E jended papuryun
000°8Y 0 0 0 0 000'8¥ Aunn oupa3
Qainog [e10L 1202 0202 6102 8102 2102 8o1nos Burpuny

Aewwing 8a1nog Buipung

"19bpnq Buielado sy} uo Joedwi jewuiw aaey M 198f0id syt

:3ebpng bunesadp uo joeduwy

J31usD [edoIuny J0 UOIHOd - 0Z0ZAD
JajuaQ [edRIUny JO UOIHOG - 6L0ZAD
Jsjua) [edIUn|y JO UOIHOG - 8LOZAD
uonelS qng SpPIS ISSMA 'UOIEIS qng 30A0Y ‘Z UOlElS Bl 'wnasniy s,usipily) ofednd - £10ZAD

:ojqejawiy pajoafoid

:9]qejieAY S924n0S Buipun4 [euiaixy

"810TAD Ul uoneruswaldwi 1of /1L,0ZAD Ul padojaasp 3q ||Im saijijioe) A0 |(e Joy ue|d Juswaoe|dal j00s

leak-anl v 'sieak 931y} Jano paseyd aq [|im Jsjua) [edioluniy sy} je Juswade|dal j0os 8y ‘sieak GZ-0Z Si 400l e Jo Aoueoadxs
aJlf 841 "L661 Ut pajonysuoo Ajjeuiblio sem (199) sienbs gpz'og) 181Ua)) [edioluN|y SY3 1B JOOI S| "SUCHEISqNS OM] 1B

pue g suofje}s ail4 ‘wnasnip s,uaip|iy) ebednq ayi je jool ayy aoejdal jim AlD sy} '/ L0ZAD Ul "UOIHIPUOD |ednud Buleau syool
asoy} A|uo soejdas pue 3001 83 J0 8yl| 8y} pualxe o} ue|d eoueuSjUlEW BAISSaIBBe ue dojaasp 0} AIID) By} moje [|Im uonoadsul
sy 'sbuip|ing /g je jo9; asenbs /pG'eGz’|, Bulnsesw sjool go| J0 JusWISSasSe pue uonoadsul ayy sapnjaul [ josloid ay |

:oApelieN 1o9foid

"18jua) |edoiun|y suy je joor sy soe|dal |m Jey) 10afoid Jasse ajqeulelsns e si Siy |

:asodind 3oafoig

soueusjuiely |eyden :AiobBajeq joafoid SHIOM OlIgNd  :aweN juswpedaq
papuawy :smeg dio juswaoe|day Jooy sanioe jedioiuniy a1l 109foig

sbuip|ing |edioiuny :adA]) jessy 9/1L9N :Jaquinp 1923fold




£ PO l’lDa-“(??)

CITY OF NAPERVILLE —
AWARD OF PROCUREMENT £ 82798
PROCUREMENT NUMBER 17-035

Requesting Departinent: | Department of Public Works
Procurement Name: Roof Inspection and Evaluation
Recommended Vendoxs: Tremco, Inc.

Amount of Award: $69,325

DESCRIPTION

The Department of Public Works-Public Buildings Operations (DPW-PBO) is responsible
maintaining 106 roofs measuring 1,253,547 square feet at 57 different building locations. As
approved in the 2017 Capital Improvement Program, MB176, Municipal Facilities Roof
Replacement, includes the inspection and assessment each roof at all 57 locations. The
inspections and reports will allow City staff to develop an aggressive maintenance plan to
extend the life of roofs in acceptable condition or replace rfoofs hearing éritical condition.

The DPW-PBO received a proposal from Tremco, Inc. to perform the inspection and condition
rating services, and provide access to a roof top management program that-will be used to track
maintenance and budget planning. Tremco, Inc. is an approved contractor for National IPA,
Contract #132205.

FISCAL IMPACT
CIP# MB176

‘MB176 -- Municipal Facilities Roof Replacement
Sustainable asset project designed to replace the municipal building roofs.

Roof replacements are expenses to the Professional Services line listed below. A total of $70,000
is budgeted for roof replacements in CY2017. The requested award is within budget.

Account Number Fund Déscription Total Budget Amount
332-4240-418.70-80 Bond Fund $70,000
RECOMMENDATION

Tremco Inc. for an amount not to e¢xceed $69,325.

ATTACHMENTS
1. CIP Page




SUBMITTED BY:

AN/

Dick Dublinski, Director Daté
Départment of Public Works

PROVED BY
Nap N o V2217
Douglad A. Krieger 7 Date

City Manager

e Vo

(/25717

Rachel Mayer Date
Chief Procurement Officer
798
Ve i@



iy i

t

sSnoues :Joj0eg
g :epo) AtoBejen
L10Z  :ee)33fipng

ijese'ar't o e2r'Lie ZES'CYE 009'9e¢ 000:28¢ 000's} so L :
00002 0 0 0 0 000’02 oooist weynsuag|.
|ese'azenr o gev'Lie zeg'ere 009'9¢¢ oca'ize 0 uoRoNAsue)
dio1ejoL 1zoz 0202 810Z 8107 210 1eBpng AioBere) esuadxy
sL0z
Aseluuing3809:190fosd
|sse'err' o TR TEE'eYe 009'9€E 000'26¢ sej0)
Gee'oor’E |0 €2y 148 zecieve gog'see 000'sve (enden pepunjun
oco‘sy 0 0 0 ) 000'ay Aimn oipslg
83Inog |20, 1202 0z0z 6102 8L0Z 210z 83Inog Buipuny

Arewiung eaunos Bujpun

1e6pnq Buieiedo ay uo Jordwi[eLIUIL aARY || 198loidisiy |

:3e8png Bupesedp uooeduwy

l8jue [edpIUN jo uoRIOd - 0ZOZAD
Jajued [edpIuniy JO UOO - 8LOZAD
Jaue) [edplunyy jo-UOILOG - 8LOZAD
UonelS ng'epiS 1S ‘Uoneis:qng 8240y ‘zZ:uoyelS 8l wnasnyy:sUBIpIUD eBedng - £ L0ZAD

‘ojqejeu(] po3I6fold

:eqejjeAy sevinog Biijpuny jpuseixg

"810ZAD Ul:uolieluaiua|du 10} £10ZAD:ul pedojensp eq jiim samioe) Ao (e Joj ueld juswsoejde joos

leak-any v “sieak-8aiy) 1940 paseijd aq jim Jejua) [edpiuniy ey e justusoejdes Joosay | 's1eek §Z-0Z Si jool B:jo Loueppedxs
aj)i 8uL *1gB .Ul panssuco Ajeuibuo sem (jas; alenbsiQpz o) Jejuedijedioiunpy syl 12°j00s 8l | "suolRISaNS OM] J8

pue Z:suolielg an4 ‘wnasniy s,usIpjiyg aBedna eyl e Joos ay) eoe(del [ AUDBY ‘£LOZAD uj:"uonipuc. fedfiLo Buuesu sjoo.
-asoy} Ajuo soejdal pue 8001 BY} O 8)l| BU} pusIXao} ueid souBuBjUiEL eAjsselBEe ue.dojenap:0} AlID eu)-mojje-jiM.uonoedsul
syl 'sBuipying /g 18 198 21enbs, /$G'EGZ | BuLnseaw $j001 g} JO JusWSSEsSEIPUB UoladsU oL epnjuy fjim 1oafoid oy 1

-;oApeuBY 300[0l

Isjus?) jediduniy-eyyie:j00s-ay) aoejdal [im Jey)joefold j98se a|qeUIRISNS &SIyl

:esoding yoefoiy
-oueusiuepy lende  AsoBeyeniaefoid SYIOM AGN :etueN Juswipedeq
papuswy :snJelg dio juawedeidey:jooy semioe.] [edpunyy: 1811 398[0d!

sBuippngijedoiunyy ::0dA] - j9ssy grLan ;1equinp 12e{old




